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April 15, 1953. (~. ~ Senate File 444 
Passed on File. lrU\J By CLADIS CO:lHIITTEE. 

Passed Senate, Date ....... i::J . .!.::;!?~-! .. _ ... _ .. 
Vote: Ayes ...... lf.fl ....... Nays .. (? ........... . 
Passed House, Date ...... :I.'C..-? . .J..~-J.. ........ . 
Vote: Ayes ..... !..~.......... r\'ays .. .<? ... . 
Approved ........... ':!.:c:.?l.7.~c5.;J, ......... . 

A BILL FOR 
An Act to make appropriations to certain named person. in 

settlement of claims made against the State of Iowa. 

Bf It Enacted by the Geneml Assembly of the State of I01ca: 

1 SectIOn 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the 

2 general fund of the State of Iowa to the following named persons 

3 and. or firms the amount set opposite their respective names in 

4 lull settlement of all claims which they may have against the 

5 State of Iowa, to·wit: 

C'blmant 

Charles R. Funa.ro 
Dea Moines, Iowa 

Konnan R ~iatgon 
Anamosa, Iowa 

County T'l-ea15u:rer 
Kossuth County. Io\\~ 

:'\futual Fire & Automobile 
Inouran<.:e Company, 

Cedar Rapids, Iowa 

Farmers Insulfmce Group 
Del' ::\{oznel3, lo-..\a 

Edwin G. Beastrom 
Ce<lar Rapids, Iowa. 

Jack Dree~en 
Jolley, Iowa 

County Treasurer 
Grundy Counly, Iowll. 

County 1'rcai'urcr 
Franklm County, Iowa 

County Treasurer 
Pottawattamic County, Iowa 

Claim 
Xo. Xature of Claim 

1 Collision 

2 Amputation of fmgel 

Agnc.ultural Land 
3 Credit tax refund 

G Collision 

!) Colli~ion 

~A Coih:.ion 

15 Loss of finger:. 

Ahl icultUl'ai Lind 
16 CU'!C.lt tax ~fund 

Agrl<;ultural Land 
1 j Credit tax refund 

Agricultural Land 
18 Crodlt tax r<.!fund 

Amount 

:5 60.09 

21000 

380.60 

176.1 j 

22804 

;;0.00 

6:;0.00 

7,27.78 

3.47 

\.233.79 
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Claimant 
Roy .J()hn~on 
Cherokef!. Io\\i1 

County Treasurer 
Plymouth County. Iowa 

Betty J O'Flaherty 
Woodward. Iowa 

:\iol,)rl'l Iu:,-urilncc Corp. 
Des :'\.{olnei-, Iowa 

County Treal'-urer 
V <In Buren County, Iowa 

Richard L. Gunsenhauser 
~1 ut'l.il.tltle. Iowa 

Iowa Farm :\!utual 
Insurance Company 

Des )IolnQs, Iowa . 

W La~\n·n\..e 011\(:1 
De~ )toines. Iowa 

lr(b:.tcr ~Jutual 
Insurance Company 

Dc., ~lom€'s, Iowa • 

JamH J. ::\-IcCullough 
SI(lUX City. lawn 

County Treasurer 
Appanoo£.e (ounty, Iowa 

Count\' TreU~Un!l 
O'Btien Count), 10\\3 

Arthur Baker 
Anamo~". Iow;J. 

Clara Baker 
Watcl!oo. Iowa 

August and Elbert Resch 
SpIrit Lakfo. Iowa 

County Treasurer 
Mi!b Countr. Iowa 

Lawrence Putney 
Gludbloak, Iowa 

County Trea'i'urer 
Keokuk County, Iowa 

County Treasurer 
HiUd1l1 Cour:ty, Iowa 

Western Assurance Company 
1.Jc~ )fOllli:S. Iowa 

Howard G. Evan:s 
Des )10inf:s. Jowa 

Thoma:; J. :\iulgH~w & Co 
Dubuque, Iowa 

City of )bdcid 
Madrid.I()\\3 

Edward BaucrJ~ 
Davenport, Iowa 

-2-

Claim 
No. !'\ature of Claim 

21 Prop~rt.r Damage 

AgrIcultural Land 
Credit tax refund 23 

24 Propel ty Damage 

25 ColJision 

Agricultural Land 
29 CredIt tax refund 

30 P,operty Damage 

81 Collision 

33 Property Damage 

36 Collision 

38 Colli:.ion 

AJ{J;"lcuit.ural Ltlnd 
40 Credit tax r~fund 

Agri(;ultural Lnnd 
42 Credit tax refund 

4:~ Collision 

44 Collision 

45 Property DamaS{e 

Agricui tural Land 
47 Credit tax refund 

49 Exp~n;,e!-. 

Agricultural Land 
r;o Credit tax refund 

AgncultUl<ll Land 
51 Crl:'dtt t.ax r~fund 

52 Collh.ion 

52.'\. Collision 

53 Coal 

54 Property Da.mage 

57 CoIli!:.ion 

Amount 

21.60 

67.<15 • 16.14 

33:1.45 

1.520.48 

59,jQ 

850.00 

110.25 

875,46 

50.00 

218.70 

191 ~. 

4.08340 

12058 

25000 

108,37 

32.16 

40.64 

14.08 

216.15 

25.00 

21113 • 
53.S0 

1050 
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Claimant 

Anch-ew V. Reinken 
SpIrit Lake. 10w11 

Charles Johnson 
Des Moines, Iowa 

Iowa Farm :MutuaI 
Insursnce Company 

Des )ioines, Iowa 

Jame~ A. Reid 
Algona, Iowa 

Glenn L Seidel 
Davenport, Iowa 

Flo'!"ence Stin€13 
Wa terloQ, Iowa 

W A. Kilberger 
Swi::=.hcr, Iow~ 

CounlY Trea~urer 
Bhl(.k Hawk County, Iowa 

Her~rt C. Green 
Des !\foines, lowa 

Emmet County 
Esther,·ille. 10 ..... a 

County TreMurer 
Howard County, Iowa 

Dt!s ){0IOe6 Packing Co. 
Des l-!oine-s, Iowa 

10 ..... (1 Farm Mutual 
Insurance Company 

Des )1oines, Iowa 

Fred Frodcricks 
~1urion. Iowa 

Io ... va F&rtn :iHutual 
In!luranee Company 

Des :'I1omes. Iowa 

Orcn Phipps 
Fnrr;agut, Iowa 

Rulph and lIi!dlCd 
Bennett 

Des Moine:., Iowa 

Stomal: ::\iotor Express 
Fort Dod~e, Iowa 

FOl''fest Hatfield 
Woodward, Iowa 

Iowa Fann Mutual 
Insura.nce Company 

De~ :Uoin.z:s, Iowa 

County Treasurer 
Mitchell COUnty, Iowa 

Countr Treasurer 
Story County, Iow_ 
Dean L. and Billy J. 

Husted 
Des :Moines, Iowa 

-3-

Claim 
No. ~aturt' of Chlm 

62 Collision 

66 Collision 

67 Property D<l.milb~ 

68 Pl."OPt'l ty Damage 

73 Claim arising from lea<;e 

77 Refund of Xotary's 
Fee 

78 Property Damage 

Agrlcult.ural Land 
79 Credit Tax Refund 

80 Collision 

85 Refund of V l:le Tax 

Agncultural Land 
86 Credit tax refund 

88 Collision 

91 Property Damage 

92 Property Dnmage 

93 Collil)ion 

9·1 Collision 

95 Liability 

96 EXP1"e!;S charges 

99 Propel'°ty Dama~e 

100 Collision 

Agri<-ultural L:md 
103 Cred;t tax refund 

Ag-ncultur9i Land 
104 CNc'dlt tux lelund 

106 Liability 
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Amount 

9500 

~8.20 

ll.88 

10.00 

12~OO 

5.00 

52.60 

30J 29 

46.78 

20.63 

6.98 

51.06 

1>12.63 

10.00 

34611 

10.00 

80000 

1.50 

63.70 

34l.30 

6R6.07 

55.44 

800.00 



S. F. 44'1 

Cl:aimunt 

Boor:Q~~tory Drainage 
Di~,tlicl :';0. 1 

X/:,vada, JI' .... 3. 

County l'rcasurer 
Page County. Iowa 

R, R, R Dvorak 
De') Moinc~. Iowa 

County Tlt'aftUt1!r 
JJaml~t()n County, Iowa 

\'erlllt.1 Adams 
Elliott, Iowu 

n~}jn n" Vo~s 
F.l1iott, Iowa 

l\alph De: \'oss 
Elliott, Iowa 

LYl::. Adaml1 
r:ilwtt. Io\\u 

Th..: D€'s )loines Company 
Dc~ ~1oines. lawn. 

M('r .... ill€' Calowt'll 
Tnd<!pend('nte, Iowa 

Glen KigQr 
::\ll. PIQa....:.ur:l. Iowa 

Fred )lo(;Uer 
D<lscnport. Iowa 

Emm(·t (ounty 
estherville, Jowa 

Ccn"o GOll.!0 County 
M~:-:\lI: Clly, IO'wR 

F! ~1'!1<HJ \Ol:lItv 
Sidney, Iowa . 

POLah()nw\~ County 
Po<:ar.onta)-\, Iowa 

Emmel County 
F."fh,>n'llle, Io\\'a 

Chicka~aw County 
~cw Hampton. Iowa 

Langan Paper Company 
Dc:.- Moine!:., Iowa 

John W. Roby 
Vancouver. B, C 
Cilllacn 

~hdwest Amedcan Mutual 
Insu~'an<:~ Company 

nf'S )'()in~s Iowa 

G. A. and Lob Currier 
Spirit Lake, Iowa 

Chl<:.ug(). Roc.:k Island 
& Pacifi<: RR Company 

Cedar Rapids, Iowa 

-4-

Clium 
No >;aturt' of Claim 

)10 AssE'ssments 

:\gricultural Land 
111 Cn ... <ht tax refund 

112 Salnry 

Ag-ric.:ultural I·and 
113 Credit tax refund 

116 Liability 

11'; Liability 

118 I.inbllity 

121 Vnl?xplred Le.Q.se 

122 Property Damage 

123 Colli:5ion 

Colli":lon 

130 Asse,>:.ments 

132 Assessments 

13·1 A:;ses')ment') 

Agricultural Land 
141 Cledlt Tax Refund 

143 Bill for Suppliel5 

144 Collision 

145 Ploperty Dama&e 

1-16 Property Dama~e 

154 Freil;ht Char:;t:!~ 

• 

Amount 

797.37 • 569.66 

1.,50,00 

2,195.46 

2502 

415,98 

679,80 

3,3,0.00 

212,60 

24.GO 

491 01 

3695 

261.84 

6~7,01 

7.69 

:>10.1.1 

IJ3 16 • 241.JS 

~o 00 

92 ! 
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Clalmant 

Gt'Or::~~ \V. Smith, Jr., 
Des ):loine:'), Iowa 

Floyd Beghtel 
Cedar Fallo. Iowa 

Lake TownAh:p Consolidated 
School 

Dickens, Iowa 

Buena ViSt3 County Hospital 
Storm kke, Iowa 

Iowa :\rethodl~l Ho~pital 
Des )loines, Iowa 

Dr. Rulph A. Dorner 
De ... 11oines, Iowa. 

~ldney Femte<:h 
D~;5 :JloinQs, 10\\".1. 

Harold F. Achenbach 
Web::~r City, Iowa 

Mu.:-.catine County. 
lIuscatine, Iowa 

Ir.dependent School District, 
Corning, Iowa 

J ohm on County 
Iowa City. Iowa 

H. Leibunguth 
Cedar Fall~, Iowa 

Sena Rov,-nd 
~dar ralls, Iowa 

~1adison County 
\""intH:.ct, Iowa 

\\~inter')et Public School 
Wlntcr:.et. Iowa 

ConsohJuted School, 
A tkins, Iowa 

Gardlner Cor.solidated 
School 

Bouton, Iowa 

Cry:.tal Lake Independent 
Con~olidated. School 

CrYl3tal Lake, Iowa 

Otter Creck Township 
Alburnett, Iowa 

Chei>ler Hagan 
Atkins, Iowa 

Iowa Farm )!utual 
Insuram.:e Company 

Lucas Pubhc School 
Lucas, Iowa 

Feder~ted Mutual Implement 
and Hardware Insurance 
Company 

Des M01ne~, Iown 

-5-

Chum 
Xo. Xature of Claim 

1:;0 Liability 

161 Refund 

162 R",fund 0: li.;e Tax 

Patro!man's 
163 Hospital Bill 

Patrolman'::. 
16~A )it'di(:ai Bill 

1G4 Pr()p~llY Damage 

168 Col!if>IOn 

170 Refund of Saies Tax 

174 B1"ldgl:! Repairs 

1. j7 Fire Damage 

177 A Firt' Dam='lgc 

180 Refund of Sales T:.l.x 

183 Refund of Sales Tax 

187 Refund of Sales Tax 

188 Refund of S.les Tax 

189 Refund of Sales Tax 

192 Refund of Sales Tax 

196 Property Damage 

196 Propel'ly Damage 

197 Refund of Sa.les Tax 

198 Property Damage 

S. F. 444 

Amount 

diO 00 

ii.OS 

10260 

1.116.56 

647.20 

20000 

100.6~ 

3,81~.22 

112.00 

1,033.67 

50.00 

15.00 

I,C6R.6;; 

35.79 

98.67 

80.81 

136.04 

I~S 68 

1000 

52.30 

73.80 

161.34 
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l!aimant 
1'hc Central >;atiQoal 

Ir.sul ance Company 
Om3hu., !\'ehr 

John R. Rhoades 
Woodward, lo\\"a 

Marion County 
Knox .... ille. Iowa 

Comlllun; l)' 3iemo! lal Hospital 
Carion, 1()w3 

N'od<lway Drainage District 
C:ar:r.du. Iowa 

Lucas County 
CharitC'!!.. Iowa 

W ebst~r Countv 
.r art Dodge, Iowa 

A,:Jamakt'e Caunty 
Waukon, Iowa . 

han Browr. 
Spirit I ake, Iowa 

St . .Jo':l"ph ::\ielcy 
Hospital 

$ionx City, Iowa 

Drtt. MtCm,.:llO:l. 
Gibbon & Thoman 

Sio,:x City, Iowa 

Hemy County 
)Il. Pleasant. Iowa 

Hardin County 
r~I(brft. Iowa 

Le$ter Stol"t'y 
Des Momes. Iowa 

Pilot M\)unu Con~o1idated 
Schoo: 

Pilot )lound, Iowa 

The Columhia Institution 
lor the Deaf 

Washington, D. C. 

:"olanon (nunty 
Knoxviile, Iowa 

Lakt:: Pnrk Consolidated 
:::t:hoo! 

LaKto Park, 10\\ a 

Decatur County Hospital 
Lt:on. Iowa 

Buena Vista County 
Hospital 

SlOI'lll Lake, Iowa 

Emmet County 
ESlhHyilic, Iowa 

City of Davenport 
l.lavenport, Iowa 

-6-

Chum 
No. ~atur~ of Claim 

204 Property Damage 

205 

209 

216 

211 

218 

219 

220 

221 

222 

223 

225 

226 

228 

229 

230 

233 

Property Dama~e 

Agr1cultuul Land 
Crt!dlt Tax Refund 

R~[nnd or Use Tax 

Agricultural Land 
Credit Tax Retund 

Agricultural Land 
('I edit Tax Refund 

Rdund of Sales Tax 

Ml2dical Bills. 

Agricultural Land 
Credit Tax Refund 

Agi icultural Land 
Credit Tax Refund 

CQlit~i()n 

Refund of Sales Tax 

Supplemental 
Scholar:.hlp 

A,:ricultural Land 
Cre<!it Tax Refund 

235 Refund of Sale, T.x 

236 R~iund of Sales Tax 

237 Refund of Su\Q~ Tax 

238 Refund of Use Tax 

289 Refund of Sales Tax 

Amount 

82.39 • 50,00 

50.08 

.1~8.23 

4.476,41 

1,104.5. 

277.59 

1.266.95 

240.80 

60.00 

82.44 

2.358.51 

62.30 

9241 

J4,35 

20.60 

~11 21 • 
36134 

20.63 

368.96 
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Claimant 
Van Buren County 

Hospital Fund 
Kcos.ququa. Iowa 

Independ~nt School District 
Perry, Iowa 

Bcttendol f Independent 
School District 

Bettendorf, Iowa 

Sioux County 
Orange, City, Iowa 

Grundy County Memorial 
HOi:lPltal 

Grundy Center. Iowa 

Claim 
No. Nature of Claim 

240 Refund of SaJes Tax 

241 Refund of t;!Se Ta...'{ 

24.1 Refund vi Sale~ Tax 

245 Refund of Use Tax 

247 Refund of Sales Tax 

1 Sec. 2. 'the state comptroller is hereby authorized and 

2 directed to issue his warrants to the above named person, 

3 in the amounts set opposite their names, respecti"ely, and 

4 the treasurer of the state is hereby authorized and directed 

5 to pay the same from the general fund of the state of Iowa. 

1 Sec. 3. Receipt of said sums by said persons regpectively, 

2 shall be in full settlement of all claims they may hold against 

Amount 

369.SJ 

75.55 

~8.0v 

2.172.~8 

3 the state of Iowa, the Iowa state highway commission, on account 

4 of damages as above indicated, claims for which were presented to 

5 the joint claims committee of the Fifty-fifth General Assembly. 

1 Amend Senate File 444, section 3, line S, by st;.ndn~ the ilrst !I..4'J15G.e, 
2 comma (,) and inserting in lieu thereof the word and. ~70 

Filed and adopted B MILL!lIL 
April 17, 1953. Y 
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